
B—l [Pt. I]

PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1946-1947
STATEMENT showing the AMOUNTS appropriated under the Appropriation Act,

1946, and the ISSUES in respect thereof from ACCOUNTS OUTSIDE THE
PUBLIC ACCOUNT for the FINANCIAL YEAR ended 31st March, 1947.

Examined and found correct.
J. P. Rutherford,

Controller and Auditor-General.
2nd July, 1947.

B. C. Ashwin,
Secretary to the Treasury.

C. J. Atkin,
Accountant to the Treasury.
The Treasury, Wellington,

13th June, 1947.

60

(Under Section 86 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926)

©

>

Account and Vote. Annual Vote. Expenditure.

Balances
(+ means Amount
issued in excess;
— means Amount

unissued).

63
64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

71

71

72

73

74

Post Office Account
Post and Telegraph Working-expenses
Telegraph Extension
Services not provided for

Totals

Public Trustee's Account
Public Trust Office

Native Trustee's Account
Native Trust Office

Government Insurance Account
Government Insurance

Public Service Superannuation
Fund Account

Public Service SuperannuationFund
Office

State Fire Insurance Account
State Fire Insurance

Government Accident Insurance
Account

Government Accident Insurance
Dairy Industry Account

Export Marketing

Meat Industry Account
Export Marketing

Sundry Products Account
Export Marketing

Internal Marketing Account
Internal Marketing

Broadcasting Account
Broadcasting

Iron and Steel Industry Account
Iron and Steel Industry

£ s. d.
7,370,395 0 0
1,069,600 0 0

£ s. d.
7,122,942 11 7
1,218,510 11 8

445 11 2

£ s. d.
-247,452 8 5
+ 148,910 11 8

8,439,995 0 0 8,341,898 14 5

529,194 0 0 507,342 16 2 -21,851 3 10

19,555 0 0 17,591 10 10 -1,963 9 2

259,185 0 0 229,167 10 0 -30,017 10 0

8,800 0 0 7,674 8 0 -1,125 12 0

124,539 0 0 113,008 6 8 -11,530 13 4

71,570 0 0 70,547 5 5 -1,022 14 7

42,060 0 0 41,712 4 9 -347 15 3

50,800 0 0 48,711 12 7 -2,088 7 5

14,200 0 0 16,591 0 10 +2,391 0 10

146,025 0 0 110,469 9 3 -35,555 10 9

507,940 0 0 460,190 9 8 -47,749 10 4

8,651 0 0 7,505 13 8 -1,145 6 4


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

