PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1946-1947

STATEMENT showing the AMOUNTS appropriated under the Appropriation Act, 1946, and the ISSUES in respect thereof from ACCOUNTS OUTSIDE THE PUBLIC ACCOUNT for the FINANCIAL YEAR ended 31st March, 1947.

(Under Section 86 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926)

Vote No.	Account and Vote.	Annual Vote.		Expenditure.	Balances (+ means Amount issued in excess; - means Amount unissued).	
63 64	POST OFFICE ACCOUNT Post and Telegraph Working-expenses Telegraph Extension	£ 7,370,395 1,069,600	-	d. 0 0	£ s. d. 7,122,942 11 7 1,218,510 11 8 445 11 2	£ s. d. -247,452 8 5 +148,910 11 8
	Totals	8,439,995	0	0	8,341,898 14 5	••
65	Public Trustee's Account Public Trust Office	529,194	0	0	507,342 16 2	-21,851 3 10
66	NATIVE TRUSTEE'S ACCOUNT Native Trust Office	19,555	0	0	17,591 10 10	-1,963 9 2
67	GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT Government Insurance	259,185	0	0	229,167 10 0	-30,017 10 0
68	Public Service Superannuation Fund Account Public Service Superannuation Fund Office	8,800	0	0	7,674 8 0	-1,125 12 0
69	STATE FIRE INSURANCE ACCOUNT State Fire Insurance	124,539	0	0	113,008 6 8	-11,530 13 4
70	GOVERNMENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT GOVERNMENT ACCIDENT Insurance	71,570	0	0	70,547 5 5	-1,022 14 7
71	DAIRY INDUSTRY ACCOUNT Export Marketing	42,060	0	0	41,712 4 9	-347 15 3
71	MEAT INDUSTRY ACCOUNT Export Marketing	50,800	0	0	48,711 12 7	-2,088 7 5
71	SUNDRY PRODUCTS ACCOUNT Export Marketing	14,200	0	0	16,591 0 10	+2,391 0 10
72	Internal Marketing Account Internal Marketing	146,025	0	0	110,469 9 3	-35,555 10 9
73	Broadcasting Account Broadcasting	507,940	0	0	460,190 9 8	-47,749 10 4
74	Iron and Steel Industry Account Iron and Steel Industry	8,651	0	0	7,505 13 8	-1,145 6 4

B. C. Ashwin,
Secretary to the Treasury.
C. J. Atkin,
Accountant to the Treasury.
The Treasury, Wellington,
13th June, 1947.

Examined and found correct.

J. P. Rutherford,
Controller and Auditor-General.

2nd July, 1947.